

This is to certify that Name of Recipient

has been authorized by AAPM to serve as an Exchange Scientist

The Exchange Scientist Program (ESP) was established by AAPM in order to promote the exchange of scientific information for the advancement of the medical physics field at the international level. In this program, AAPM members can apply to be included in a pool of Qualified Exchange Scientist (ES). The ESP subcommittee reviews applications and grants authorization to serve as an ES if the applicant meets the following criteria:

- Full membership in the AAPM
- Board certification by the ABR or the ABMP in their field of expertise
- Minimum of 5 years of research, clinical or teaching experience in Medical Physics

An ES may be involved in different types of projects of varying duration, including short visits. All exchanges must reflect true scientific endeavors

Disclaimer:

Activities will be carried out without any financial support from the AAPM. Neither the AAPM, its members, nor its officers will assume liability for any damage sustained by the Exchange Scientist and/or the host institution as the result of activity(ies) associated with this exchange program.

AAPM President's Name

Date